

## SYSTIMAX<sup>®</sup> Singlemode Configurable QSFP Array Fanout Cords *Global communication*

Data rates and bandwidth requirements in the data center have grown tremendously over the past several years and show no signs of slowing down. This growth is driven by many factors: cloud, virtualization, Software Defined Network (SDN), data/storage convergence and video-on-demand.

To support these networking needs, CommScope announces the addition of singlemode QSFP array fanout cords to support 40G deployment. The 8 fiber QSFP array fanout cords are configurable. They are available in a plenum and low smoke zero halogen (LSZH) offering and have a 12, 24, 36, 48, 72, or 96-inch fanout to meet your patching needs. Table 1 below lists the new configurable offerings.

## **Ordering Information:**

Please visit Product Catalog:

MID	Product Description	Detailed Description
FQWQPLCG8	FOA SM,8F, QP(f)-LC, QSFP ARRAY, PLNM	InstaPATCH® 360 QSFP Array Cord, Plenum, TeraSPEED® MPO (female) to LC
FQWQXLCG8	FOA SM,8F, QX(m)-LC, QSFP ARRAY, PLNM	InstaPATCH® 360 QSFP Array Cord, Plenum, TeraSPEED® MPO (male) to LC
FQWQQLCG8	FOA SM,8F,QQ(f)-LC,QSFP EQUIP ARRAY,PLNM	InstaPATCH® 360 QSFP Equipment Array Cord, Plenum, TeraSPEED® MPO (female) to LC
FRWQPLCG8	FOA SM,8F, QP(f)-LC, QSFP ARRAY, LSZH	InstaPATCH® 360 QSFP Array Cord, LSZH, TeraSPEED® MPO (female) to LC
FRWQXLCG8	FOA SM,8F, QX(m)-LC, QSFP ARRAY, LSZH	InstaPATCH® 360 QSFP Array Cord, LSZH, TeraSPEED® MPO (male) to LC
FRWQQLCG8	FOA SM,8F,QQ(f)-LC,QSFP EQUIP ARRAY,LSZH	InstaPATCH® 360 QSFP Equipment Array Cord, LSZH, TeraSPEED® MPO (female) to LC